Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment 1 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: LAMB-STAR ENGINEERING, L.P. Effective Date April 6, 2020
5700 W. PLANO PKWY Contract No. 2018-152
STE 1000
PLANO, TX 75093 Contract UPDATE OF COLLIN COUNTY SUBDIVISION

REGULATIONS, FLOODPLAIN REGULATIONS,
COUNTY DRAINAGE DESIGN MANUAL, AND
COUNTY ROAD POLICY MANUAL

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2018-110-02-12
Amendment 1 Court Order No.:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

The following tasks are included in the supplement hours. Hours for tasks were not included in the original scope of work.

1. Complete re-write of the Subdivision and Floodplain Regulations. The original scope only anticipated an update of
these documents.

2. Edits to the DRAFT Subdivision regulations based on updates to Legislation (HB 3167) that went into effect December 2019

3. Edits due to additional rounds of County staff and County Planning Board Comments.

4. Edits due to comments from a second spring 2020 Public Hearing and submittal of Final Draft Documents for approval at a
summer 2020 Commissioners Court meeting

5. The addition of a Right of Way Use Policy document by Public Works.

6. Edits due to additional rounds of comments on the Roadway Policy and Right of Way Use Policy documents.

Total Cost of Amendment No. 1 $149,433.00

Original Contract Amount: $168,529.08
Contract Amendment 1. $149,433.00
Total Contract Amount: $317,962.08

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY

Jill Van Hoewyk (Print Name) COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

LAMB-STAR ENGINEERING, L.P. Collin County Administration Building

5700 W. PLANO PKWY 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

STE 1000 McKinney, Texas 75071

PLANO, TX 75093

Sy
SIGNA(TJRE :" J Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB
TITLE: Sr. Project Manager Purchasing Agent

DATE: 3/25/2020 DATE:




	Sheet1

